MODEL

KCG-1501GX

KCG-2001i

KCG-3800i-DF

KING CANADA

KCG-5000i-DF

GENERATOR LINEUP

KCG-5100G

KCG-5101GE-DF

KCG-6502GE

KCG-10001GE

KCG-10002GE-TF

KCG-11000i-TF

KCG-12000GE

KCG-12001GE-DF

KCG-15000GE

DESCRIPTION

1,800W Gasoline
Generator

2,000W
Gasoline Digital
Inverter
Generator

3,800W Dual Fuel Gas-

5,000W Dual Fuel

5,100W

oline/ pane Digital
Inverter Generator

pai
Digital Inverter
Generator

Generator With
Wheel Kit

5,100W Dual Fuel
Gasoline /
Propane
Generator with
Electric Start

6,500W
Gasoline

10,000W
Gasoline
With

With
Electric Start

Electric Start

10,000W TRI-Fuel
Generator With Electric
Start

11,000W
Tri- Fuel Digital
Inverter
Generator

12,000W

12,000W Dual Fuel

Generator With
Electric Start

/ Prop
Generator With
Electric Start

15,000W V-Twin
Gasoline Generator
With Electric Start

PEAK
WATTAGE
(STARTING)

1,800W

2,000W

3,800W

5,000W

5,100W

5,100W

6,500W

10,000W

10,000W

11,000W

12,000W

12,000W

15,000W

RUNNING
WATTAGE
(GASOLINE)

1,400W

1,600W

3,000W

3,700W

4,000W

4,000W

5,000W

7,500W

7,500W

8,200W

9,000W

9,000W

12,500W

RUNNING
WATTAGE
(PROPANE)

2,700W

3,330W

3,600W

6,700W

7,380W

8,100W

RUNNING
WATTAGE
(NATURAL GAS)

CONTROL
PANELS

6,150W

DC OUTPUT

12V (DC 8A)

12V (DC 8A)

12V (DC 8A)

12V (DC 8A)

ENGINE
(OHV)

3 HP

3 HP

5 HP

8 HP

10 HP

15 HP

18 HP

20 HP

NO LOAD
SPEED

3,600 RPM

4,800 RPM

3,300 RPM

3,600 RPM

3,600 RPM

3,750 RPM

3,750 RPM

3,600 RPM

3,600 RPM

3,600 RPM

3,750 RPM

3,750 RPM

3,600 RPM

DISPLACEMENT
(cc)

98

80

141

224

224

224

274

420

420

457

457

457

713

FUEL

Unleaded
Gasoline

Unleaded
Gasoline

Unleaded
Gasoline &
Propane

Unleaded
Gasoline &
Propane

Unleaded
Gasoline

Unleaded
Gasoline

Unleaded
Gasoline

Unleaded
Gasoline

Gasoline /
LPG/
Natural Gas

Gasoline /
LPG/
Natural Gas

Unleaded
Gasoline

Unleaded
Gasoline &
Propane

Unleaded
Gasoline

FUEL
TANK (L)

7

4.5

6.3

12

15

15

20

25

25

27

31

31

40

OIL CAPACI-
TY (L)

0.5

0.35

0.4

0.6

0.6

0.6

0.7

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.1

1.6

RUN TIME
(GAS)
(50%/25% LOAD)

9/14 hrs

8 /12 hrs

8/12hrs

10.5/18 hrs

10/ 14 hrs

10/ 14 hrs

11/14.5 hrs

11 /17 hrs

11/17 hrs

10.5/17 hrs

8.5/14 hrs

8.5/14 hrs

11/18 hrs

RUN TIME

LPG / NG)
(50%/25% LOAD)

10/17 hrs

9.8/14 hrs

10.5/16.5 hrs

9.8 hrs / 14 hrs

7/12hrs

TOTAL
HARMONIC
DISTORTION
(THD%)

=23%

=3%

=3%

=3%

=23%

=23%

=23%

=23%

=23%

=3%

=23%

=23%

=23%

NOISE LEVEL

66 dB(A)

61 dB(A)

65 dB(A)

65 dB(A)

75 dB(A)

75 dB(A)

75 dB(A)

73 dB(A)

73 dB(A)

68 dB(A)

74 dB(A)

74 dB(A)

77 dB(A)

WEIGHT

56 Ibs

48 Ibs

62 Ibs

110 Ibs

107 lbs

118 Ibs

130 Ibs

195 Ibs

195 Ibs

210 Ibs

250 Ibs

255 Ibs

338 Ibs




