

## **GENERATOR LINEUP**





























MODEL	KCG-1501GX	KCG-2001i	KCG-3800i-DF	KCG-5000i-DF	KCG-5100G	KCG-5101GE-DF	KCG-6502GE	KCG-10001GE	KCG-10002GE-TF	KCG-11000i-TF	KCG-12000GE	KCG-12001GE-DF	KCG-15000GE
DESCRIPTION	1,800W Gasoline Generator	2,000W Gasoline Digital Inverter Generator	3,800W Dual Fuel Gas- oline/ Propane Digital Inverter Generator	5,000W Dual Fuel Gasoline/ Propane Digital Inverter Generator	5,100W Gasoline Generator With Wheel Kit	5,100W Dual Fuel Gasoline / Propane Generator with Electric Start	6,500W Gasoline Generator With Electric Start	10,000W Gasoline Generator With Electric Start	10,000W TRI-Fuel Generator With Electric Start	11,000W Tri- Fuel Digital Inverter Generator	12,000W Gasoline Generator With Electric Start	12,000W Dual Fuel Gasoline / Propane Generator With Electric Start	15,000W V-Twin Gasoline Generator With Electric Start
PEAK WATTAGE (STARTING)	1,800W	2,000W	3,800W	5,000W	5,100W	5,100W	6,500W	10,000W	10,000W	11,000W	12,000W	12,000W	15,000W
RUNNING WATTAGE (GASOLINE)	1,400W	1,600W	3,000W	3,700W	4,000W	4,000W	5,000W	7,500W	7,500W	8,200W	9,000W	9,000W	12,500W
RUNNING WATTAGE (PROPANE)	-	-	2,700W	3,330W	-	3,600W	-	-	6,700W	7,380W	-	8,100W	-
RUNNING WATTAGE (NATURAL GAS)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,600W	6,150W	-	-	-
CONTROL PANELS	120W 120W 00000 110	110 CE			(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	© 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O	A LAND CONTE	® ® Ø Ø	000=	COMPANY STREET, SECTION OF SECTIO	1000 1971-2000 1971-2007 1000 1000 1971-2000 1971-2007 1000 1000 1971-2000 1971-2000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000	OPPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
DC OUTPUT	12V (DC 8A)	12V (DC 8A)	12V (DC 8A)	12V (DC 8A)	-	-	-	-		-	-	-	-
ENGINE (OHV)	3 HP	3 HP	5 HP	8 HP	8 HP	8 HP	10 HP	15 HP	15 HP	18 HP	18 HP	18 HP	20 HP
NO LOAD SPEED	3,600 RPM	4,800 RPM	3,300 RPM	3,600 RPM	3,600 RPM	3,750 RPM	3,750 RPM	3,600 RPM	3,600 RPM	3,600 RPM	3,750 RPM	3,750 RPM	3,600 RPM
DISPLACEMENT (CC)	98	80	141	224	224	224	274	420	420	457	457	457	713
FUEL	Unleaded Gasoline	Unleaded Gasoline	Unleaded Gasoline & Propane	Unleaded Gasoline & Propane	Unleaded Gasoline	Unleaded Gasoline	Unleaded Gasoline	Unleaded Gasoline	Gasoline / LPG/ Natural Gas	Gasoline / LPG/ Natural Gas	Unleaded Gasoline	Unleaded Gasoline & Propane	Unleaded Gasoline
FUEL TANK (L)	7	4.5	6.3	12	15	15	20	25	25	27	31	31	40
OIL CAPACI- TY (L)	0.5	0.35	0.4	0.6	0.6	0.6	0.7	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.1	1.6
RUN TIME (GAS) (50%/25% LOAD)	9 /14 hrs	8 /12 hrs	8 / 12 hrs	10.5 / 18 hrs	10 / 14 hrs	10 / 14 hrs	11 / 14.5 hrs	11 /17 hrs	11 / 17 hrs	10.5 / 17 hrs	8.5 / 14 hrs	8.5 / 14 hrs	11 / 18 hrs
RUN TIME (LPG / NG) (50%/25% LOAD)	-	-	10 / 17 hrs	9.8 / 14 hrs	-	10.5 / 16.5 hrs	-	-	-	9.8 hrs / 14 hrs	-	7 / 12 hrs	-
TOTAL HARMONIC DISTORTION (THD%)	≤ 23%	≤ 3%	≤ 3%	≤ 3%	≤ 23%	≤ 23%	≤ 23%	≤ 23%	≤ 23%	≤3%	≤ 23%	≤ 23%	≤ 23%
NOISE LEVEL	66 dB(A)	61 dB(A)	65 dB(A)	65 dB(A)	75 dB(A)	75 dB(A)	75 dB(A)	73 dB(A)	73 dB(A)	68 dB(A)	74 dB(A)	74 dB(A)	77 dB(A)
WEIGHT	56 lbs	48 lbs	62 lbs	110 lbs	107 lbs	118 lbs	130 lbs	195 lbs	195 lbs	210 lbs	250 lbs	255 lbs	338 lbs